(1) Without taking into account the number of Shares which may be repurchased or issued by the Company (except
for the Proposed Issue of Class B Shares), including the Class B Shares to be issued pursuant to the Pre-IPO
ESOP, the Post-IPO Share Option Scheme and the Post-IPO Share Award Scheme.

5

As at the date of this announcement, none of the Connected Grantees held any Class A Shares,
and (i) the total number of Class B Shares held by the Connected Grantees as recorded in the
register required to be kept pursuant to section 352 of the SFO before the Proposed Issue of Class
B Shares, and (ii) the total number of Class B Shares held by the Connected Grantees upon the
Proposed Issue of Class B Shares, are set forth as follows:

As at the date of this announcement

Upon the issue of the maximum
number of Class B Shares

underlying unvested RSUs granted
to the Connected Grantees(1)

Name of the
Connected Grantee

Number of
Class B Shares

Percentage of
the Company’s

total issued share
capital

(on a one share
one vote basis)

Number of
Class B Shares

Percentage of the
Company’s

enlarged issued
share capital

(on a one share
one vote basis)

Approximate Approximate

Mr. Orr Gordon Robert
 Halyburton

63,228 0.001013% 72,914 0.001168%

Mr. Leng Xuesong 63,228 0.001013% 72,914 0.001168%
Dr. Shum Heung
 Yeung Harry

63,228 0.001013% 72,914 0.001168%

Sub-total 189,684 0.003039% 218,742 0.003504%
Other Shareholders 5,619,325,816 90.023935% 5,619,325,816 90.023516%

Total 5,619,515,500 90.026974% 5,619,544,558 90.027021%

Note:

(1) Without taking into account the number of Shares which may be repurchased or issued by the Company (except
for the Proposed Issue of Class B Shares), including the Class B Shares to be issued pursuant to the Pre-IPO
ESOP, the Post-IPO Share Option Scheme and the Post-IPO Share Award Scheme.

Market Value

Based on the closing price of HK$126.00 per Class B Share as quoted on the Stock Exchange on
the date of this announcement, the market value of the Class B Shares proposed to be issued and
underlying the unvested RSUs granted to the Connected Grantees amounted to HK$3,661,308.00.